

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23454

Date response sent

21/03/23

Subject

Details of Current ERP or Finance System

Details of enquiry

1. Which ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system is currently used?
2. What was the total value of the contract?
3. What is the annual contract value?
4. What is the duration of the contract?
5. When does your contract expire?
6. Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?
7. Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?

Who is the person responsible for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title and contact information if possible

1. Which ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system is currently used?

Oracle

2. What was the total value of the contract?

£100k

3. What is the annual contract value?

£100k

4. What is the duration of the contract?

One Year

5. When does your contract expire?

31st December 2023

6. Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?

Periodically, whenever they are available.

7. Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?

No

8. Who is the person responsible for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title and contact information if possible.

The procurement manager, procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk

Response sent

1. Which ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system is currently used?

Oracle

2. What was the total value of the contract?
£100k
3. What is the annual contract value?
£100k
4. What is the duration of the contract?
One Year
5. When does your contract expire?
31st December 2023
6. Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?
Periodically, whenever they are available.
7. Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?
No
8. Who is the person responsible for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title and contact information if possible.
The procurement manager, procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk